

Ct. Cases No. 161/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Parveen Jetal
PS. Paschim Vihar

10.03.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of pre-summoning evidence.

AR for the complainant seeks permission to get his statement recorded through VC and undertakes to append his signature on the statement within seven days.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Statement of Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company recorded as CW1.

Affidavit in evidence of CW2 namely Anil Mandal filed. Witness is also present today. He has been examined as CW2 and discharged.

Pre-summoning evidence closed by AR of the complainant company vide his separate statement recorded today in this regard **with further direction to the AR for the complainant company to append his signatures on his statements as per his undertaking and submission made today.**

Put up for arguments on the point of summoning on 26.05.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.03.2025