

Ct. Cases 161/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PARVEEN JETAL
(Paschim Vihar)

13.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused
(authority letter filed).

Ld. LAC for accused sought passover for want of
accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.01.2026 (sy)

At 10.59AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Ms. Reena, daughter of accused with Ld. LAC Sh.
Diwakar Chaudhary.

It is submitted by daughter of accused that accused
is unable to appear in the court today as she is unwell.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking
her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only
with direction to accused to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as
further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.01.2026 (sy)