

Ct. Cases 161/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PARVEEN JETAL
(Paschim Vihar)

21.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

Notice issued to accused for referring the matter
before mediation center for settlement, received back served.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.02.2026 (sy)

AT 2.00PM,

Present : As above.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite
service of notice twice.

It appears that accused is not willing to settle the
matter before mediation center.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.02.2026 (sy)