

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for the accused.

It is submitted on behalf of the complainant that the present matter has not been settled till today with the accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. LAC that he has no instructions/information about the settlement, as per submission made on the last date of hearing and passover sought for want of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 13.04.2026 (ts)

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : As above.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused submitting that accused is admitted in Ambedkar Hospital and is unable to appear today in the court, as informed by the daughter of accused. It is further submitted that daughter of accused has also informed that she has deposited Rs.5,000/- in the office of the complainant towards settlement, which is opposed on behalf of complainant company stating that they have no instructions about the settlement, however, the amount might have been paid / deposited as part payment against the impugned bill.

- 2 -

In the interest of justice, exemption is allowed for today only with a direction to the accused to appear in person positively on the next date of hearing.

In view of the above circumstances, list the matter for settlement, if any, appearance of accused and arguments on the point of notice on **02.05.2026**.

Accused is directed to file the settlement, if any, on the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 13.04.2026 (ts)